### 507681290 01/06/2023

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7728431

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
PEN HUNG CHEN	01/04/2023

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ne: SHIN-YAIN INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	NO. 15, LANE 231, GAOMEI RD.	
Internal Address:	QINGSHUI DIST.	
City:	TAICHUNG CITY	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	18149958

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (410)461-3067

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 4104656678

Email: RKL@RKLPATLAW.COM
Correspondent Name: ROSENBERG, KLEIN & LEE

Address Line 1: 3458 ELLICOTT CENTER DRIVE-SUITE 101

Address Line 4: ELLICOTT CITY, MARYLAND 21043

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MR929-1811
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MORTON J ROSENBERG
SIGNATURE:	/MORTON J ROSENBERG/
DATE SIGNED:	01/06/2023

### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=929-1811-ASSIGN-ASFILED-JAN06-2023#page1.tif source=929-1811-ASSIGN-ASFILED-JAN06-2023#page2.tif

PATENT 507681290 REEL: 062294 FRAME: 0791

## United States Patent Rights, or United States Plus all Foreign Patent Rights

# ASSIGNMENT

Application	N	c. <u>18/149,958</u>	Filed	01/04/2023
Insert Name(s) of Inventua(s)		***(Given Name FAMILY.NA WHEREAS, CHEN, PEN HUNG (hereinafter designated as the und in:		nvented certain new and useful improvements
Insert Title of 💛		TOOL HOLDER MODULE		
		for which an application for Lette undersigned (except in the case of		d States of America has been executed by the m)
Insert Date of Signing of Applin	12)	On January 4, 2023		
Insert Name of Assignee	rt)	WHEREAS, SHIN-YAIN INDUSTR	IAL CO., LTD.	
		<i>*</i>		
Insert Address of Assignee	eş.	of NO. 15, LANE 231, GAOMELRE	D., QINGSHUI DIST., TA	AICHUNG CITY, TAIWAN, R.O.C.
			ght, title and interest in	s (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) is and to said invention and in and to any Letters s of America and
Check Sex if Sppropriate	eş.	in any foreign countries.		
		the undersigned has (have) sold, a transfer unto said Assignee the fi America, its territories, dependence and all Letters Patent(s) which made dependencies and possessions, and	assigned and transferr ull and exclusive righ ries and possessions an ay be granted therefor d if the box above is d continuations, convers	n, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ed, and by these presents does sell, assign and to the said invention in the United States of d the entire right, title and interest in and to any in the United States of America, its territories, esignated, in any and all foreign countries; and ions and extensions thereof for the full term or
		continuing, divisional, conversion	on or reissue applica	ry in connection with this application and any tions thereof and also to execute separate Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation, division, conversion or reissue thereof or Letters Patent(s) or reissue patent issued thereon and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and to perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States of America patent(s) or a grant of a valid United States of America and any foreign patent(s) to the Assignee and to vest all rights therein hereby conveyed to said Assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned if this Assignment and sale had not been made.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Patent and Trademark Office Officials in the United States of America and in any foreign countries to issue any and all Letters Patent(s) resulting from said application or any continuing, divisional conversion or reissue applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby covenant(s) that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

Date	January 4, 2023	Name of Inventor	CHEN PH HUNG
Date		Name of Inventor	(Signature) CHEN, PEN HUNG (Signature)
Date	;	Name of Inventor	(Signature)
Date		Name of Inventor	(Signature)
Date		Name of inventor	(Signature)
Date		Name of Inventor	(Signature)

Page 2 of 2